August 29, 2022
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Boardroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, August 29,
2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and Matt Greiner present.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
and sign the Minutes of Monday, August 22, 2022.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who reported that he would be installing a
cabinet, to house computer wiring, in the Clerk of Court’s back office per the State’s request.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, mowing,
hauling rock and ditching being done by the County crews. He also noted that their summer
work hour schedule would end and their regular schedule would return to 5 - 8 hour days on
September 15, 2022.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously to approve
Kristi Goodson to the position of Deputy Auditor with an accompanying pay increase, per the
Auditor’s request, effective September 1, 2022.

The Board met with Rachel Jones, who provided her opinion regarding the County’s Dog
Ordinance. No action was taken.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the following claims to be paid:

BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS Aud-office supplies 272.16
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD CH-utilities 1,569.43
DAVIS CO TIRE INC Multi Dept-MV repair/maint 3,082.38
ELLIOTT BULK SERVICES SR-Fuel 8,028.60
FOUNDATION 2 INC Sher-juvenile care & keep 1,679.40
HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN LLC SR-Oil 907.97
LACAL EQUIPMENT INC SR-Parts 1,469.34
MASTERMANS SR-Supplies 199.53
MAUER SUPPLY SR-Parts 348.50
MIDWEST RADAR & EQUIP Sher-radio repairs 240.00
OFFICIAL PEST CONTROL Sher-pest control 60.00
RICK LYNCH Atty-data process’g 600.00
RT AUTO Sher-MV repair/maint 1,963.81
SIACC-SO IA AREA CRIME COMMISS Sher-mental transport 663.78

STACY JO GRAY REPORTING INC Atty-depositions 671.25



TIFCO INDUSTRIES

VIRGIL CASSILL

VISA - IL

WETTSTEIN CONCRETE LLC

AFLAC

AR CHILD SUPPORT CLEARINGHOUSE
COLLECTION SERVICES CENTER
DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN
DELTA DENTAL OF IOWA

EQUITABLE FINANCIAL, EQUI-VEST
FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER
IPERS

ISAC-ACCIDENT INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GROUP
SUCCESS BANK

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT SDU

TREASURER STATE OF IA, IADEPT REV

VALIC (AIG) RETIREMENT

SR-Parts

Cem-supplies purch reimb
Sher-supplies
SR-Concrete

AFLAC - PRETAX

CHILD SUPPORT

CHILD SUPPORT
MEDICAL INS-PRETAX
DELTA VISION - PRETAX
AXA EQUITABLE

CHILD SUPPORT

IPERS 01

ACC INS - PRETAX

LIFE INS

FICA-SS

CHILD SUPPORT

State WH

VALIC RETIREMENT

142.80
547.53
1,042.27
9,725.00
894.55
320.00
2,549.50
94,878.59
249.82
50.00
230.76
38,374.90
131.85
484.56
53,367.61
376.15
8,682.80
3,244.50

Matt Greiner moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




