August 29, 2022 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Boardroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, August 29, 2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Members Ron Bride and Matt Greiner present.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, August 22, 2022.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who reported that he would be installing a cabinet, to house computer wiring, in the Clerk of Court's back office per the State's request.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, mowing, hauling rock and ditching being done by the County crews. He also noted that their summer work hour schedule would end and their regular schedule would return to 5 - 8 hour days on September 15, 2022.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously to approve Kristi Goodson to the position of Deputy Auditor with an accompanying pay increase, per the Auditor's request, effective September 1, 2022.

The Board met with Rachel Jones, who provided her opinion regarding the County's Dog Ordinance. No action was taken.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

the rolls will be the pure.		
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	Aud-office supplies	272.16
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD	CH-utilities	1,569.43
DAVIS CO TIRE INC	Multi Dept-MV repair/maint	3,082.38
ELLIOTT BULK SERVICES	SR-Fuel	8,028.60
FOUNDATION 2 INC	Sher-juvenile care & keep	1,679.40
HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN LLC	SR-Oil	907.97
LACAL EQUIPMENT INC	SR-Parts	1,469.34
MASTERMANS	SR-Supplies	199.53
MAUER SUPPLY	SR-Parts	348.50
MIDWEST RADAR & EQUIP	Sher-radio repairs	240.00
OFFICIAL PEST CONTROL	Sher-pest control	60.00
RICK LYNCH	Atty-data process'g	600.00
RT AUTO	Sher-MV repair/maint	1,963.81
SIACC-SO IA AREA CRIME COMMISS	Sher-mental transport	663.78
STACY JO GRAY REPORTING INC	Atty-depositions	671.25

SR-Parts	142.80
Cem-supplies purch reimb	547.53
Sher-supplies	1,042.27
SR-Concrete	9,725.00
AFLAC - PRETAX	894.55
CHILD SUPPORT	320.00
CHILD SUPPORT	2,549.50
MEDICAL INS-PRETAX	94,878.59
DELTA VISION - PRETAX	249.82
AXA EQUITABLE	50.00
CHILD SUPPORT	230.76
IPERS 01	38,374.90
ACC INS - PRETAX	131.85
LIFE INS	484.56
FICA-SS	53,367.61
CHILD SUPPORT	376.15
State WH	8,682.80
VALIC RETIREMENT	3,244.50
	Cem-supplies purch reimb Sher-supplies SR-Concrete AFLAC - PRETAX CHILD SUPPORT CHILD SUPPORT MEDICAL INS-PRETAX DELTA VISION - PRETAX AXA EQUITABLE CHILD SUPPORT IPERS 01 ACC INS - PRETAX LIFE INS FICA-SS CHILD SUPPORT State WH

Matt Greiner moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY	
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND	
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	
